
Foothill Blvd

Honolulu Ave

E Glenoaks Blvd

La Crescenta Ave

E Palmer Ave

W Colorado St

W Maple St

W Los F
eliz

 Rd
W Chevy Chase Dr

San Fernando Rd

S Glenoaks Blvd

So
no

ra
 A

ve

S
 C

h
evy C

h
as e D

r

W
 Kenneth Rd

N
 G

le
nd

al
e 

A
ve

W
es

te
rn

 A
ve

N
 B

ran
d

 B
lvd

G
ra

n
dv

ie
w

 A
ve

W Broadway

W Mountain St

Santa Carlotta St

D
u

n
sm

ore A
ve

5

210

Glendale Districting

National Demographics Corporation, October 3, 2023

Proposed Election Sequence:
2026: Districts 1 (Najarian), 2 (Asatryan & Devine)
and 5 (Brotman)
2028: Districts 3 (Kassakhian) and 4 (vacant)

©2021 CALIPER



Map 132
District 1

Total Pop 39,262

Deviation from ideal -134

% Deviation -0.34%

% Hisp 12.0%

% NH White 61%

% NH Black 1%

% Asian-American 24%

Total 26,587

% Hisp 13%

% NH White 66%

% NH Black 1%

% Asian/Pac.Isl. 19%

Total 27,878

% Latino est. 10%

% Spanish-Surnamed 10%

% Asian-Surnamed 11%

% Filipino-Surnamed 2%

% NH White est. 76%

% NH Black 1%

Total 22,083

% Latino est. 11%

% Spanish-Surnamed 10%

% Asian-Surnamed 10%

% Filipino-Surnamed 2%

% NH White est. 76%

% NH Black 1%

Total 15,421

% Latino est. 10%

% Spanish-Surnamed 10%

% Asian-Surnamed 9%

% Filipino-Surnamed 2%

% NH White est. 78%

% NH Black est. 1%

ACS Pop. Est. Total 37,315

age0-19 24%

age20-60 50%

age60plus 26%

immigrants 38%

naturalized 81%

english 48%

spanish 8%

asian-lang 15%

other lang 29%

Language Fluency Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" 18%

hs-grad 38%

bachelor 32%

graduatedegree 25%

Child in Household child-under18 34%

Pct of Pop. Age 16+ employed 64%

income 0-25k 12%

income 25-50k 9%

income 50-75k 9%

income 75-200k 43%

income 200k-plus 26%

single family 76%

multi-family 24%

rented 29%

owned 71%

Total population data from the 2020 Decennial Census.

Surname-based Voter Registration and Turnout data from the California Statewide Database.

Latino voter registration and turnout data are Spanish-surname counts adjusted using Census Population Department undercount estimates. NH White and NH Black
registration and turnout counts estimated by NDC. Citizen Voting Age Pop., Age, Immigration, and other demographics from the 2015-2019 American Community Survey and
Special Tabulation 5-year data.

2

39,789

393

1.00%

10%

74%

2%

12%

28,380

12%

74%

3%

11%

24,902

10%

9%

5%

2%

81%

2%

18,034

11%

10%

5%

2%

80%

2%

11,103

12%

11%

5%

2%

79%

2%

41,221

19%

55%

26%

52%

73%

33%

7%

7%

54%

31%

46%

29%

17%

26%

61%

17%

14%

16%

36%

16%

43%

57%

58%

42%

3

38,217

-1,179

-2.99%

26%

56%

2%

14%

25,430

24%

57%

4%

13%

21,485

26%

24%

4%

3%

64%

4%

14,667

27%

25%

5%

4%

62%

3%

8,789

30%

28%

4%

3%

60%

3%

40,697

19%

58%

23%

54%

59%

28%

25%

10%

38%

38%

49%

24%

9%

25%

63%

26%

19%

13%

35%

7%

27%

73%

82%

18%

4

40,415

1,019

2.59%

20%

58%

3%

17%

24,519

19%

63%

4%

15%

20,943

21%

19%

5%

4%

69%

2%

13,987

23%

21%

6%

4%

66%

2%

7,780

25%

23%

5%

4%

64%

2%

38,584

17%

59%

24%

61%

61%

25%

17%

10%

48%

40%

48%

27%

13%

22%

62%

28%

16%

16%

33%

7%

8%

92%

84%

16%

5

39,297

-99

-0.25%

18%

62%

2%

17%

24,801

16%

65%

4%

15%

23,194

19%

18%

5%

4%

71%

3%

16,429

20%

19%

5%

4%

69%

2%

9,974

21%

19%

5%

4%

69%

2%

38,695

21%

54%

25%

55%

62%

31%

12%

9%

47%

35%

46%

29%

13%

29%

61%

22%

15%

15%

38%

10%

29%

71%

73%

27%

Total

196,980

2,198

5.58%

17%

62%

2%

17%

129,718

17%

65%

3%

15%

118,402

17%

15%

6%

3%

73%

2%

85,200

17%

16%

6%

3%

72%

2%

53,067

18%

17%

6%

3%

71%

2%

196,512

20%

55%

25%

52%

66%

33%

14%

10%

43%

32%

46%

28%

15%

27%

62%

21%

15%

14%

37%

13%

36%

64%

66%

34%

10/03/2023 17:21 Page 1 of 1

Total Pop

Citizen Voting Age Pop

Voter Registration
(Nov 2020)

Voter Turnout
(Nov 2020)

Voter Turnout
(Nov 2018)

Age

Immigration

Language spoken at home

Education
(among those age 25+)

Household Income

Housing Stats


