

Diefet			Map 132	2				
Devisition from ideal	District		1	2	3	4	5	Total
15 Deviation 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1		Total Pop	39,262	39,789	38,217	40,415	39,297	196,980
Total Pop		Deviation from ideal	-134	393	-1,179	1,019	-99	2,198
Total Pap. 15 NN H White 61% 7.4% 56% 58% 62%		% Deviation	-0.34%	1.00%	-2.99%	2.59%	-0.25%	5.58%
Total Pop % NH Black		% Hisp	12.0%	10%	26%	20%	18%	17%
15	T D	% NH White	61%	74%	56%	58%	62%	62%
Total 28,587 28,380 25,430 24,519 24,801 126,716 % Help 13% 12% 24% 10% 10% 17% 17% 17% 17% 15%	Total Pop	% NH Black	1%	2%	2%	3%	2%	2%
Victor Voter Turnout Vot		% Asian-American	24%	12%	14%	17%	17%	17%
Citizen Voting Age Pop % NH White 66% 74% 57% 63% 65% 65% 65% % NH Black 1% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3		Total	26,587	28,380	25,430	24,519	24,801	129,718
% NH Black		% Hisp	13%	12%	24%	19%	16%	17%
No. 19% 11% 13% 15%	Citizen Voting Age Pop	% NH White	66%	74%	57%	63%	65%	65%
Voter Registration	0 0 1	% NH Black	1%	3%	4%	4%	4%	3%
\text{Voter Registration (Nov 2020)} \[\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc		% Asian/Pac.Isl.	19%	11%	13%	15%	15%	15%
\text{Voter Registration (Nov 2020)} \begin{align*} \text{Voter Registration (Nov 2020)} \begin{align*} Voter Summand 10% 9% 24% 19% 19% 18% 15% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 69% 71% 73% 6% 6% 69% 71% 73% 6% 69% 71% 73% 6% 69% 71% 73% 6% 69% 71% 73% 6% 69% 71% 73% 73% 6% 69% 71% 73% 73% 6% 69% 71% 73% 73% 60% 75% 73% 75% 75% 69% 75% 75% 75% 75% 75% 75% 75% 75% 75% 75		Total	27,878	24,902	21,485	20,943	23,194	118,402
Voter Turnout (Nov 2020)		% Latino est.	10%	_	_	21%		17%
Voter Turnout (Nov 2020)								
(Nov 2020) % Filipino-Surnamed % NH White est. 76% 81% 64% 69% 71% 73% % NH Black 1% 22,083 18,034 14,667 13,967 16,429 85,200 % Latino est. 111% 111% 22% 23% 23% 20% 17% % Spanish-Surnamed 10% 55% 55% 61% % Filipino-Surnamed 10% 55% 55% 66% 69% 67% 66% % Filipino-Surnamed 2% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% % NH White est. 76% 80% 62% 66% 69% 72% % NN Black 15,421 11,103 8,789 7,780 9,974 53,067 % Latino est. 10% 12% 30% 25% 21% 18% % NN Black 15% 25% 35% 25% 25% 25% 16% 55% 66% 69% 72% % NN Black 10% 25% 30% 25% 25% 25% % 18% % NN Black 11% 22% 30% 25% 25% 25% % 19% 17% % Spanish-Surnamed 10% 11% 28% 23% 19% 17% Noter Tumout (Nov 2018) % Filipino-Surnamed 29% 22% 33% 44% 44% 33% % NN White est. 10% 12% 30% 25% 25% 25% % Spanish-Surnamed 10% 11% 28% 23% 23% 19% 17% % NN Black 11% 22% 33% 24% 25% 25% % NN White est. 78% 79% 60% 66% 69% 75% 65% % NN HBlack 11% 22% 33% 24% 25% 25% Language Fluency Language spoken at home Language Fluency Speake Eng. "Less han Very Welf" 18% 33% 26% 25% 25% 25% graduatedegree 25% 17% 99% 60% 66% 66% 66% Advision 22% 23% 24% 25% 25% Language Fluency Speake Eng. "Less han Very Welf" 18% 31% 38% 40% 35% 32% Child in Household Child-under18 34% 26% 26% 25% 22% 22% 22% 22% 22% 22% 22% 22% 22		•					-	_
% NH White est.	(Nov 2020)						-	-
No. No. State No. No								
Voter Turnout (Nov 2020) % Latino est.								_
Voter Turnout (Nov 2020) % Asian-Surnamed 10% 10% 25% 21% 19% 10% 10% 25% 21% 19% 10% 10% 25% 21% 19% 10% 25% 21% 19% 10% 25% 21% 19% 10% 25% 24%								_
\text{Voter Turnout} \text{(Nov 2020)} \text{ \begin{align*}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc								
\text{Voter Turnout} \(\(\(\(\(\(\normalfor\)\)\) \(\(\(\normalfor\)\) \(\(\normalfor\)\) \(\normalfor\)\) \(\(\normalfor\)\) \(\(\normalfor\)\) \(\(\normalfor\)\) \(\(\normalfor\)\) \(\(\normalfor\)\) \(\(\normalfor\)\) \(\(\normalfor\)\) \(\normalfor\)\) \(\(\normalfor\)\) \(\(\normalfor\)\) \(\(\normalfor\)\) \(\normalfor\)\) \(\(\normalfor\)\) \(\normalfor\)\) \(\(\normalfor\)\) \(\normalfor\)\) \(\(\normalfor\)\) \(\normalfor\)\) \(\normalfor\)\) \(\(\normalfor\)\) \(\normalfor\)\) \(\(\normalfor\)\) \(\normalfor\)\) \(\(\normalfor\)\) \(\normalfor\)\) \(\normalfor\								
We Filipino-Surnamed		•		-			-	_
With White est. 76% 80% 62% 66% 69% 72%								-
With Black								
Total								_
\text{Voter Turnout (Nov 2016)} \text{Voter Turnout (Nov 2016)} \text{Voter Turnout (Nov 2016)} \text{W Spanish-Surnamed} 10% 11% 28% 23% 19% 17% 17% 5% 65% 65% 65% 65% 65% 65% 65% 65% 65%				2%	3%	2%	2%	2%
\text{Voter Turnout (Nov 2018)} \text{ \begin{tabular}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc		Total	15,421	11,103	8,789	7,780	9,974	53,067
\text{Voter Turnout} \(\text{(Nov 2018)}\) \text{\text{\$\sigma}} \text{\text{Asian-Surnamed}} \text{\text{\$2\text{\$\chin}}} \text{\text{\$3\text{\$\chin}}} \text{\text{\$4\text{\$\chin}}} \text{\text{\$3\text{\$\chin}}} \text{\text{\$\chin}} \text		% Latino est.	10%	12%	30%	25%	21%	_
(Nov 2018) % Asian-Surmaned % Filipino-Surnamed % Filipino-Surnamed % NH White est. 78% 79% 60% 64% 69% 77% % NH Black est. 11% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2		% Spanish-Surnamed	10%	11%	28%	23%	19%	17%
William Will		% Asian-Surnamed	9%	5%	4%	5%	5%	6%
## ACS Pop. Est. Total 37,315 41,221 40,697 38,584 38,695 196,512 Age age0-19 24% 19% 19% 17% 21% 20% Age age20-60 50% 55% 58% 59% 54% 55% age60plus 26% 26% 23% 24% 25% 25% Immigration immigrants 38% 52% 54% 61% 55% 52% Inmigration naturalized 81% 73% 59% 61% 62% 66% age10plus 26% 33% 28% 25% 31% 33% age10plus 26% 33% 28% 25% 31% 33% age10plus 26% 38% 52% 54% 61% 62% 66% age60plus 26% 38% 59% 61% 62% 66% age60plus 26% 38% 59% 61% 62% 66% age60plus 26% 38% 25% 31% 33% age61plus 38% 38% 28% 25% 31% 33% age61plus 38% 7% 25% 17% 12% 14% asian-lang 15% 7% 10% 10% 9% 10% other lang 29% 54% 38% 46% 49% 48% 46% Education (among those age 25+) Education (among those age 25+) agraduatedegree 25% 17% 9% 13% 13% 15% Child in Household child-under18 34% 26% 25% 22% 29% 27% Pct of Pop. Age 16+ employed 64% 61% 63% 62% 61% 62% Fot of Pop. Age 16+ employed 64% 61% 63% 62% 61% 62% income 25-50k 9% 14% 19% 16% 15% 15% Household Income income 50-75k 9% 16% 13% 16% 15% 15% income 200k-plus 26% 16% 7% 7% 10% 13% income 200k-plus 26% 16% 7% 7% 10% 13% income 200k-plus 26% 16% 7% 7% 10% 13% income 200k-plus 26% 58% 82% 84% 73% 66%		% Filipino-Surnamed	2%	2%	3%	4%	4%	3%
ACS Pop. Est. Total 37,315 41,221 40,697 38,584 38,695 196,512 Age		% NH White est.	78%	79%	60%	64%	69%	71%
Age		% NH Black est.	1%	2%	3%	2%	2%	2%
Age age20-60 50% 55% 58% 59% 54% 55% 25% age60plus 26% 26% 23% 24% 25% 25% 25% 25% 1mmigrants 38% 52% 54% 61% 55% 52% 52% 54% 61% 62% 66% 66% 61% 62% 66% 66% 61% 62% 66% 61% 62% 66% 61% 62% 66% 61% 62% 66% 61% 62% 66% 61% 62% 66% 61% 62% 66% 61% 62% 66% 61% 62% 66% 61% 62% 66% 61% 62% 66% 61% 62% 66% 61% 62% 66% 61% 62% 66% 61% 62% 66% 61% 62% 66% 61% 62% 66% 61% 62% 61% 61% 62% 61% 61% 62% 61% 61% 62% 61% 61% 62% 61% 61% 61% 61% 61% 61% 61% 61% 61%	ACS Pop. Est.	Total	37,315	41,221	40,697	38,584	38,695	196,512
Age60plus 26% 26% 23% 24% 25% 25% Immigration immigrants 38% 52% 54% 61% 55% 52% Inaturalized 81% 73% 59% 61% 66% 66% Agenglish 48% 33% 28% 25% 31% 33% Spanish 8% 7% 25% 17% 12% 14% Asian-lang 15% 7% 10% 10% 9% 10% Other lang 29% 54% 38% 48% 47% 43% Language Fluency Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" 18% 31% 38% 40% 35% 32% Education (among those age 25+) Education (among those	Age	age0-19	24%	19%	19%	17%	21%	20%
Immigration Immigrants 38% 52% 54% 61% 55% 52% naturalized 81% 73% 59% 61% 62% 66%		age20-60	50%	55%	58%	59%	54%	55%
Immigration		age60plus	26%	26%	23%	24%	25%	25%
Education (among those age 25+) Dachelor Separabeled Separabeled Separabeled Dachelor Separabeled Sepa	lacacionatica	immigrants	38%	52%	54%	61%	55%	52%
Spanish 8% 7% 25% 17% 12% 14%	Immigration	naturalized	81%	73%	59%	61%	62%	66%
Language spoken at home asian-lang 15% 7% 10% 10% 9% 10% other lang 29% 54% 38% 48% 47% 43% Language Fluency Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" 18% 31% 38% 40% 35% 32% Education (among those age 25+) hs-grad 38% 46% 49% 48% 46% 46% Education (among those age 25+) bachelor 32% 29% 24% 27% 29% 28% graduatedegree 25% 17% 9% 13% 13% 15% Child in Household child-under18 34% 26% 25% 22% 29% 27% Pct of Pop. Age 16+ employed 64% 61% 63% 62% 61% 62% Income 2-25k 12% 17% 26% 28% 22% 21% Household Income income 25-50k 9% 16% 13% 16% 15% 14%	Language spoken at home	english	48%	33%	28%	25%	31%	33%
Asian-lang 15% 7% 10% 10% 9% 10% 10% other lang 29% 54% 38% 48% 47% 43% 43% 48% 47% 43% 48% 47% 43% 48% 48% 46% 48% 46%		spanish	8%	7%	25%	17%	12%	14%
Language Fluency Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" 18% 31% 38% 40% 35% 32%		asian-lang	15%	7%	10%	10%	9%	10%
hs-grad 38% 46% 49% 48% 46%		other lang	29%	54%	38%	48%	47%	43%
Bachelor 38% 46% 49% 48% 46%	Language Fluency	Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well"	18%	31%	38%	40%	35%	32%
Education (among those age 25+) bachelor 32% 29% 24% 27% 29% 28% 28% 29% 17% 9% 13% 13% 15% 15% 26% 25% 22% 29% 27% 29% 27% 28% 26% 25% 22% 29% 27% 26% 26% 25% 22% 29% 27% 26	<u> </u>							
Graduatedegree 25% 17% 9% 13% 13% 15%								
Child in Household child-under18 34% 26% 25% 22% 29% 27% Pct of Pop. Age 16+ employed 64% 61% 63% 62% 61% 62% income 0-25k 12% 17% 26% 28% 22% 21% income 25-50k 9% 14% 19% 16% 15% 15% income 50-75k 9% 16% 13% 16% 15% 14% income 75-200k 43% 36% 35% 33% 38% 37% income 200k-plus 26% 16% 7% 7% 10% 13% single family 76% 43% 27% 8% 29% 36% multi-family 24% 57% 73% 92% 71% 64% rented 29% 58% 82% 84% 73% 66%								
Pct of Pop. Age 16+ employed 64% 61% 63% 62% 61% 62% Household Income income 0-25k 12% 17% 26% 28% 22% 21% income 25-50k 9% 14% 19% 16% 15% 15% income 50-75k 9% 16% 13% 16% 15% 14% income 75-200k 43% 36% 35% 33% 38% 37% income 200k-plus 26% 16% 7% 7% 10% 13% single family 76% 43% 27% 8% 29% 36% multi-family 24% 57% 73% 92% 71% 64% rented 29% 58% 82% 84% 73% 66%	Child in Household	ů ů						
Income 0-25k 12% 17% 26% 28% 22% 21% Income 25-50k 9% 14% 19% 16% 15% 15% Income 50-75k 9% 16% 13% 16% 15% 14% Income 75-200k 43% 36% 35% 33% 38% 37% Income 200k-plus 26% 16% 7% 7% 10% 13% Single family 76% 43% 27% 8% 29% 36% Multi-family 24% 57% 73% 92% 71% 64% rented 29% 58% 82% 84% 73% 66%								
Household Income income 25-50k 9% 14% 19% 16% 15% 15% 15% income 50-75k 9% 16% 13% 16% 15% 14% income 75-200k 43% 36% 35% 33% 38% 37% income 200k-plus 26% 16% 7% 7% 10% 13% 16% 15% 14% 16% 15% 14% 16% 15% 14% 16% 15% 14% 16% 15% 16% 1				_				
Household Income income 50-75k 9% 16% 13% 16% 15% 14% income 75-200k 43% 36% 35% 33% 38% 37% income 200k-plus 26% 16% 7% 7% 10% 13% 36% 35% 36% 35% 36% 35% 36% 35% 36% 35% 36% 35% 36% 35% 36% 35% 36% 35% 36% 35% 36% 35% 36% 35% 36% 35% 36% 35% 36% 35% 36% 36% 35% 36% 35% 36% 35% 36% 36% 35% 36% 35% 36% 36% 36% 36% 35% 36% 36% 36% 36% 36% 36% 36% 36% 36% 36								
income 75-200k								
income 200k-plus 26% 16% 7% 7% 10% 13% single family 76% 43% 27% 8% 29% 36% multi-family 24% 57% 73% 92% 71% 64% rented 29% 58% 82% 84% 73% 66%								
Housing Stats single family 76% 43% 27% 8% 29% 36% multi-family 24% 57% 73% 92% 71% 64% rented 29% 58% 82% 84% 73% 66%								_
Housing Stats multi-family 24% 57% 73% 92% 71% 64% rented 29% 58% 82% 84% 73% 66%	Housing Stats	·						
Housing Stats rented 29% 58% 82% 84% 73% 66%								
rented 29% 58% 82% 84% 73% 66%								_
owned 71% 42% 18% 16% 27% 34%	-							
		owned	71%	42%	18%	16%	27%	34%

Total population data from the 2020 Decennial Census.

Sumame-based Voter Registration and Turnout data from the California Statewide Database.

Latino voter registration and turnout data are Spanish-surname counts adjusted using Census Population Department undercount estimates. NH White and NH Black registration and turnout counts estimated by NDC. Citizen Voting Age Pop., Age, Immigration, and other demographics from the 2015-2019 American Community Survey and Special Tabulation 5-year data.

